508434338 03/12/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI89542

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Circle Internet Financial, Incorporated	02/01/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	CIRCLE INTERNET FINANCIAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	70 SIR JOHN ROGERSON'S QUAY	
Internal Address:	DUBLIN 2	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	D02 R296	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2242530
PCT Number:	US2250904
PCT Number:	US2251081
PCT Number:	US2317779
Application Number:	17466900
Application Number:	17534767
Application Number:	17537342
Application Number:	18517329
Application Number:	17744344
Application Number:	17949919

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7136234846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7136234844

Email: psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com,jmunoz@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: B. TODD PATTERSON

Address Line 1: PATTERSON+SHERIDAN, LLP
Address Line 2: 24 Greenway Plaza, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77046

508434338 PATENT REEL: 066742 FRAME: 0815

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CIFI/0001US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janice Munoz	
SIGNATURE:	Janice Munoz	
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Circle INC-to-Ltd Assignment#page1.tif source=Circle INC-to-Ltd Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066742 FRAME: 0816

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Circle Internet Financial, Incorporated. (hereinafter "Incorporated"), an entity organized under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 99 High Street, Suite 1707, Boston, Massachusetts, 02110, is the assignor of interest of the inventions set forth in the patents and patent applications, as the case may be, listed on Appendix A, hereto (collectively, the "Patent Documents");

WHEREAS, Circle Internet Financial Limited (hereinafter "Limited"), a private company limited by shares organized under the laws of the Republic of Ireland under Registration Number 531058, and having a principal place of business at 70 Sir John Rogerson's Quay, Dublin 2, D02 R296, Ireland, is desirous of acquiring all title, right and interest in to and under said inventions and Patent Documents;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known to all whom it may concern that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Incorporated** has and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **Limited**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest including all rights acquired in foreign countries, in to and under said inventions and Patent Documents, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all letters patents to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries and regions; and it has been and is hereby authorized and requested that the appropriate government agencies issue said letters patents to **Limited**, in accordance with this assignment. **Incorporated** hereby consents to any and all procedures being taken by the said assignee in regard to the assignment of the identified Patent Documents.

THIS day of February 2024.				
A. (Assignor) Circle Internet Financial, Inc.				
By: Jeremy Allaire				
Name: Jeremy Allaire				
Title: President				
B. (Assignee) Circle Internet Financial Limited				
By: Jeremy Allaire				
Name: Jeremy Allaire				
Title: Director				

PATENT REEL: 066742 FRAME: 0817 DocuSign Envelope ID: 4DE7CF7B-293B-4CBF-B41D-9ABFE8013C92

Circle Internet Financial, Inc. to Circle Internet Financial Limited

Appendix A

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Title
17/466,900	9/3/2021		MULTI-BLOCKCHAIN TOKEN REBALANCER
PCT/US2022/042530	9/2/2022		MULTI-BLOCKCHAIN TOKEN REBALANCER
17/534,767	11/24/2021		BLOCKCHAIN TRANSACTION REBROADCAST
PCT/US2022/050904	11/23/2022		BLOCKCHAIN TRANSACTION REBROADCAST
17/537,342	11/29/2021	11,849,039	PARALLEL BLOCK PROCESSING IN BLOCKCHAINS
18/517,329	11/22/2023		PARALLEL BLOCK PROCESSING IN BLOCKCHAINS
PCT/US2022/051081	11/28/2022		PARALLEL BLOCK PROCESSING IN BLOCKCHAINS
17/744,344	5/13/2022		ATOMICALLY BRIDGING TRANSACTIONS ACROSS DIFFERENT BLOCKCHAINS
PCT/US2023/017779	4/6/2023		ATOMICALLY BRIDGING TRANSACTIONS ACROSS DIFFERENT BLOCKCHAINS
17/949,919	9/21/2022		SMART CONTRACT DISTRIBUTION INFRASTRUCTURE

PATENT REEL: 066742 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 03/12/2024